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Filing fee: $20.00

APPLICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
OF

WORCESTER ELECTRICAL ASSOCIATES INC. .

To the Secretary of State
of the State of Rhode Island

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-103 of the General Laws, 1956, as
amended, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to
transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the follow-
ing statement.:

FIrsT: The name of the corporation is Worcester Electrical Associates Inc.

SECOND: The name which it elects to use in Rhode Island is Worcester

Electrical Associates Inc.
(Tf the name of the corporation does not contain the word “corporation,” “‘company,” “Incorporated,” or "limited,” or

an abbreviation of one of such words, insert the name of the corporstion with the word or abbreviation which it elects to
ndd thereto for use in Rhode Island;)

THIRD: It is incorporated under the laws of Massachusetts

FOURTH: The date of its incorporation is June 1, 1973 . and the period
of its duration iy  perpetual

F1rTH: The address of its principal office in the state or country under the laws of
which it is incorpomtcd is 39 Lamartine St +; Worcester, MA 01608

SIXTH: The address of its proposed registered office in Rhode Island js. Ten Pommenville
5t,, Pawtucket, RI (2861 and the name of its proposed registered agent in
Rhode Island at that address is Robert H. Blanchette

SEVENTH : The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of
business in Rhode Island are :

to engage in the electrical contracting business,
and any lawful purpose.
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E1GHTH: The names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are:

_Name Office _Address
Robert H. Blanchette Director 208 Cleveland St., Pawtucket, RI
Mary M. Blanchette Directoyr 208 Cleveland St., Pawtucket, RI
Director

Robert H. Blanchette Prasident 208 Cleveland St., Pawtucket, RI

Richard W. Mercier Vice President 6 King St. Ext., Leister, MA
Robert H. Blanchette LELA¥FRXClerk 208 Cleveland St., Pawtucket, RI

Harvey Mendelowitz Treasnrer 99 Country Club Blvd, Worcester, MA

NINTH: The aggregate number of shaves which it has authority to issue, itemized
by classes, par value of shares, shares without par value, and series, if any, within a
class, is:

Par Value per Shure
ar Statement that

Number of Shares are without
Shares __ Class Series ParValue _ __
12,500 Common Shares are without-

par value

TENTH : The aggregate number of its issued shares, itemized by classes, par value of

shares, shares without par value, and series, if any, within a clasg, is:
Par Value per Share

or Statement that
Number of Shares are without
Shares  Class _Series _Par Value
2,500 Common Shares are without

par value

ELEVENTH : The amount of its stated capital as defined by §7-1.1-2 of the General
Laws, 1956, as amended, is $50,000

. TWELFTH : An estimate of the value of all property to be owned by it for the following
year, wherever located, is § 1 360,000

THIRTEENTH : An estimate of the value of its property to be located within Rhode
Istand during such yearis $ 70,000

FOURTEENTH: An estimate of the gross amount of business to be transacted by it
during such yearis $ 4,000,000

FIFTEENTH: An estimate of the gross amount of business to be transacted by it at or
from placesof business in Rhode Island during such yearis$ 10 0,000

QIXTEENTH: This Application is accompanied by a copy of its articles of incorpora-
tion and all amendments thereto, duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or
country under the laws of which it is incorporated.
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Dated éﬁ@bﬁﬁf ?}19&’3— Worcester Electrical Associates Ing,

[Exact Gorporate Name of Corporation Making Application]

By WM
It,s’ President
and MW

Clerk/

Its Secretary
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
BEXMX Y
} Sc.
COUNTY OF WORCESTER
At Worcester _ in said County on the C? T day
of FEBJQUM;’ _ 1982, before me personally appeared Robert H.
Blanchette » Who being by me first duly sworn, declared that
he is the President ) ~ of Worcester Electrical Associatgs, Inc.
that he signed the foregoing document assuch  President - of the

corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)
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WORCESTER ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTING CO., INC.
315-A Pieasant Street NUMBER
WORCESTER, MASS. 01609 . . -
- Phone 752-3409 “May 15, 1973
Worcester Electric Iac.
28 West Mountain St. . ' :
Worcester, Mass. 01606 '

PLPASE OLTACH AhD ALTUNM wiTh YOUR AEWITTARMCE

— e rm me w1 g

T T SRR W g s - - d‘rl"v‘v'_‘-ufrl'."v'*a-".—" ....\-:‘y.... "1‘7","“"""“"-";
ST r'CHARGES AND CREDITS . . . . BALANCE.}
e er et Pmedhih . e —. t e o e ————— flatis o

L ) e,

BALANCE FORWARD

Gentlemen: . ) '

fin answer to your request we would take no
pxception to your using the name Worcester
Electric Associates.

Good luck in your new venture.

Sincerely yours,

Mace) bR Tl Rt ot
ey TN i T

“E%;E ESTER ELECTRICAL CONTR. CO.,INC

| fuyﬁf!@%wﬂ

Joseph Gottlieb, President

't

WORCESTER ELECTRICAL . Y AT Ao
CONTRACTING CO.. INC. gﬁa"&qsfo'“ -



WORCESTER ELECTRIC INC.

28 West Mountain St.
) WORCESTER, MASS. 01606

, May 24, 1973

lorcester Electrical Associates

Gentlemen:

In answer to your request we will take no exception to your using

the name Worcester Electric Associates.

Sincercly yours,

tlorgester Electric, Inc.
/&W&Z )7%%5{%2 , /jgg‘,‘

Harvey Méndelowitz, Presideht

Phone 852-0024 - 25




ML A

Aderwn AL

ey T e wr e ¢ g e = marr
I U
AR S 8 4w e - LA L T I

SO ARD -3 Qay Lg.f_;/“)'w..;' 7208103

~ ‘ &'
Che Commonueaith of Wassarhusetis

JOHN F. X. DAVOREN
Secretary of the Commonwealth
STATE HOUSE
BOSTON, MASS. 02133

ARTICLES OF CGRGANIZATION
{(Under G.L. Ch. 136B)

Incorporators

NAME POST OFFICE ADDRESS

e e e T e e i et — a

Include given name tn full in case of natural persons:in case of a corporation,
giwe state of mcorporation.

Harvey N. Mendelowitz 47 Tiverton Parkway
Worcester, Mass, 01602

Robert H, Blanchette 208 Cleveland Street
Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02860

The above-named incorporator(s) do hereby associate (themselves) with the inte

ntion of forming a
corporation under the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 1568 and hereby state(s):

1. The name by which the corporation shall be known is:

e = R _/f e —

WORCESTER ELECTRICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

2. The purposes for which the corporation is formed are as follows:

To conduct and carry on an electrical contracting business
including therein the wiring of structures, the construction
of electrical apparatuses and transmission lines, the doing
of other electrical work including the fur nishing of electrical
machinery, appliances, accessories, materials and supplies of
all kinds; to conduct and carry on a general building, con-
tracting and construction business; to be a partner in any
business enterprise which this corporation would have power
to conduct by itself and in general to carry on any business
permitted by the laws of the Comnonwealth of Massachusetts

to be carried on by a corporation organized under Chapter
156B of the Massachusetts General Laws,

NOTE: It prosasions lor which the space provided under Articles 2,4, 3 and 6 is not sufficient additions should
he wet out on continuabon sheets to be mmmbered 20, 218 ete, tndicate under each Article where the provision is

etout Contination -heets shall b on 8 127 5 1™ paper and must have g left-hand micgin [ inch wide for
inding. Dnlv one side should be nsed. - -



4. The total number of shares and )

P vaine i any, of cavh class ol stock winch the corparation isGutl; !
5 as tollows:

R I AT AN

WITHOUT PAR VALUE WITH PAR VALUE

CLASS OF STOCK TRUMBER OF SHARES | NUMBER OF SHARES

PAR AMOUNT
VALUE

Preferred

..............................................................................................................................

‘ , ‘ - " - A\
11 wmore than one cluss it authorized, 2 deseription of cach of the different classes of stock with. ifany. the pre- Sk
ferences, voting powers. qualifications. <pecial or relative rights or privileges as to each dass thereol and any
series now o::slu'l::lisluzll: .
Not applicable
“5. The restrictions, if anv, imposed by the Articles of Organization upon the transfer of shares of stock of any
clasy are as {ullows: .
None
o
0.

Other lawful provisions, il any. for the comduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for

its voluntary dizszolution. or for limiting. defining, or cegulating the powers of the corporaton, or o its directors
or stockholiders, oc of any class of storkholders:

Provision Relative to Place of Stockholders Meetings: To the ex-
tent permitted by the By-Laws, meetings of the stockholders of
this corporation may be held anywhere in the United States,
Provision Relative to Making, Amending and Repealing By-Laws: To
the extend permit By i ; LA

well as thepsggékﬁg%dg¥s%agfaggigycgggo?gtgggséhsz giﬂgcigéspéﬁg
to make, amend, or repeal, in whole or in part, the By-Laws,

I othiere gk 1o proe =100 ~lale AT
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T Balaws ol Lhe corporation have been duly adopted and the wnitiab direetors, |rrt~1df‘nl treasurer. and clerk.

! W htN natines are sel ool below, have heen lllllv elected.

a8 The effeetive date of orzanization ol the eorporation shall be XIEXEE XX AKX KXY HI ENXHAX AKX
¥ PHANXHX ‘IM“XH\EXMK‘QQKXKKXVIXX\A'XIK‘{"E!XK@}MX NNKXKHKKXXX)HXNX‘HNKK

June 1, 1873.

). The I(Jllm\lw information shall not fo any purpose be treated as a permanent part of the Articles of Organi-
zation af the corporation.

-~

a. The post office address of the initial principal office of the corporation in Massachusetts is:

Room 200, 311 Main Street, ¥Worcester, #lassachusetts 01608

b. The name, residence and post oilice address of cach of the initiad dircetors and following officers of the
vorparation arc as follows:

NAME RESIDENCE POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Pawtucket 208 Cleveland Street
President; Robert H. Blanchette Rhode Island Pawtucket, Rhode Island 028

gorcester 47 Tiverton Parkway
Treasurer: Harvey N, Mendelowit=z ass, Worcester, Mass, 01602

Pawtucket 208 Cleveland Street

Clerk: Robert H, Blanchette "Rhode Island Pawtucket, Rhode Island 028

Directors: Robert H. Blanchette Pawtucket, R. I. 208 Cleveland St,.

Mary M., Blanchette Pawtucket, R. I, 208 Cleveland ot.

Harvey N Mendelow1tz Worcester, Mass, 47 Tiverton Parkway

Ruth E. Mendelowitz Worcester, Mass. 47 Tiverton Parkway

:’»-—ﬂT
O ¢.  The date initially adopted on which the corporalion’s fiscal year ends is:
May 3lst.
d.  The date initially fixed in the by-Jaws for the anpual meeting ol stockholders of the corporation is:

Fourth Wednesday in September

e.  The name and business address of the resident agent, if any. of the corporation is:
Harvey N. Mendelowitz
27 Vest llountain Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01606

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and under the penaltics of perjury the above-named INCORPORATOR(S)
sign{s) these Articles of (')rguni;f.lllon this 24th day of May

o /r%weed i % L / c’z%’%

%Eifﬂ/f?r e K e /{ o™

The sisuature of carlt incorporator s hich s not a natneal peeson must be by anindividaal who shall show
the capaeity s which be acts and by sigring shall represent undee the pevalties ol perjury that be s daly
authonzed onats bebalf o sgn these Articles ot Orgamization.
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) ’) Fef1e )

ST L vt - -
T " ——ee
EC""HVY‘"\ THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
MAY 3 1 !973 ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 1568, SECTION 12
CCRPORATION DivISIO;)

CECRETARY'S QFFiCE

1 hereby certity that, upon an examina-
tion of the within-written articles of organi-
zation, duly submitted to me, it appears that
the provisions of the General Laws relative to

“the organization of corporations have been
complicd with, and 1 herehy approve said
articles; dlld the filing fee in the amount of
125 < having been paid. said articles are
deemed ta have been filed with me this

' (_3/:"—(].1\1 of

O¢1¢7 1973

Effective date {//7\3

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

holefpph Gty

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY
SECRETARY OF SJTE , L wichael D. Brockelman, ESq.

Bowditch, Gowetz & Lane
‘DAT%CLERK . Room 200, 3211 Main Street

JOMN . X. DAVOREN
Secretary of the Commaonwcalth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
1070 COPY OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION T0Q BE SENT

florcester, Massachusetts 01608

FILING FEE:  1/20 of 1% of the total amount of the authorized
capital stock with par value, 20d one: cent a share for all
authorized shares without par valoe, but nol less than §75,
General Laws, Clapter 1568, Shares of stock with a par
value of less than one dollar shall be decned 10 have par
value of one dollar per hare.

Copy Mailed JUN 8

1973

{)wj/ /DM”OJU’W




